Chasin' Racin' 2023 Schedule of Events

No. |Day Month Date |Track City, State
1 |Thursday [January 19 |Central Arizona Raceway |Casa Grande, Arizona
2 |Friday January 20 |Central Arizona Raceway Casa Grande, Arizona
3 |Saturday January 21 Central Arizona Raceway |Casa Grande, Arizona
4 |Sunday January 22 |Central Arizona Raceway ICasa Grande, Arizona
5 |Thursday [anuary 26 |Central Arizona Raceway |casa Grande, Arizona
6 |Friday January 27 |Central Arizona Raceway Casa Grande, Arizona
7 |Saturday January 28 |Central Arizona Raceway |{Casa Grande, Arizona
8 |[Tuesday January 31 |East Bay Raceway Park Tampa, Florida
9 |Wednesday |February 1 East Bay Raceway Park Tampa, Florida
10 [Thursday |February 2 East Bay Raceway Park Tampa, Florida
11 |Friday February 3 East Bay Raceway Park Tampa, Florida
12 |Saturday February 4 East Bay Raceway Park Tampa, Florida
13 |Monday February 6 \Volusia Speedway Park Barberville, Florida
14 |Tuesday February 7  |Volusia Speedway Park Barberville, Florida
15 |Wednesday |February 8 \Volusia Speedway Park Barberville, Florida
16 |[Thursday |February 9  |Volusia Speedway Park Barberville, Florida
17 |Friday February 10 |Volusia Speedway Park Barberville, Florida
18 [Saturday February 11 |Volusia Speedway Park Barberville, Florida
19 |Monday February 13 |Volusia Speedway Park Barberville, Florida
20 |Tuesday February 14 |Volusia Speedway Park Barberville, Florida
21 |Wednesday |February 15 |Volusia Speedway Park Barberville, Florida
22 |Thursday |February 16 |East Bay Raceway Park Tampa, Florida
23 |Friday February 17 |East Bay Raceway Park Tampa, Florida
24 |Saturday February 18 |East Bay Raceway Park Tampa, Florida
25 |Friday {March 3 Texana Raceway Park Edna, Texas
26 [Saturday IMarch 4 105 Speedway ([Cleveland, Texas
27 |Friday [March 10 |Central Arizona Raceway Casa Grande, Arizona
28 |Saturday March 1 Central Arizona Raceway Casa Grande, Arizona
29 |Sunday March 12  [Tucson Dragway Tucson, Arizona
30 |Saturday March 18 |Central Arizona Raceway Casa Grande, Arizona
31 |Wednesday |April 12 |Delaware International Speedway |Delmar, Delaware
32 |Thursday |April 13 |Georgetown Speedway [Georgetown, Delaware
33 |Friday April 14 |Potomac Speedway IBudds Creek, Maryland
34 |Saturday  |April 15 |Winchester Speedway \Winchester, Virginia
35 |Saturday  |April 15 |Hagerstown Speedway Hagerstown, Maryland
36 |Saturday April 29 |Barona Speedway Barona, California
37 |Wednesday |May 3  |Antioch Speedway Antioch, California
38 |Friday May 5 Kings Speedway Hanford, California
39 |Saturday |May 6 [Thunderbowl Raceway Tulare, California
40 |Sunday May 7 Bakersfield Speedway |Bakersfield, California
41 |Saturday May 13 |Nevada Speedway [Nevada, Missouri
42 |Tuesday  [May 16  |Marshalltown Speedway [Marshalltown, lowa
43 |Friday May 19 |I-94 Speedway Fergus Falls, Minnesota
44 |Saturday May 20 |Ogilvie Raceway Ogilvie, Minnesota
45 |Friday May 26 |Gondik Law Speedway Superior, Wisconsin
46 |Saturday May 27 |Ogilvie Raceway Ogilvie, Minnesota
47 |Sunday May 28 |Ogilvie Raceway Ogilvie, Minnesota
48 |Wednesday (May 31 [Thunder City Speedway Thunder Bay, Ontario
49 |Thursday |[June 1 Grand Rapids Speedway Grand Rapids, Minnesota
50 |Friday June 2 Gondik Law Speedway Superior, Wisconsin
51 |Saturday June 3 Ogilvie Raceway Ogilvie, Minnesota
52 |Thursday |June 8 KRA Speedway \Willmar, Minnesota
53 |Friday June 9 Fiesta City Speedway [Montevideo, Minnesota
54 |Saturday June 10 |Madison Speedway [Madison, Minnesota
55 |Sunday June 11 |Casino Speedway Watertown, South Dakota
56 |Wednesday |June 14 |Peoria Speedway |Peoria, lllinois
57 |Thursday |June 15 |Cedar Lake Speedway INew Richmond, Wisconsin
58 |Friday June 16 |Cedar Lake Speedway lﬁew Richmond, Wisconsin
59 |Saturday June 17 |Cedar Lake Speedway [New Richmond, Wisconsin
60 |Sunday June 18 |Sycamore Speedway ISycamore, lllinois
61 |Monday June 19 |Independence Motor Speedway Independence, lowa
62 |Tuesday June 20 |[Moberly Speedway [Moberly, Missouri
63 |Wednesday |June 21 Davenport Speedway |Davenpon. lowa
64 |Thursday [June 22 |Charleston Speedway Charleston, lllinois
65 |Friday June 23 |Fayette County Speedway |Brownstown, lllinois
66 |Saturday June 24 |Federated Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 ]Pevely, Missouri
67 |Sunday June 25 |Lincoln Speedway [Lincoln, lllinois
68 |Tuesday June 27 |Springfield Raceway Springfield, Minnesota
69 |Wednesday |June 28 |Adams County Speedway Quincy, lllinois
70 |Friday June 30 [Gondik Law Speedway Superior, Wisconsin
71 |Saturday July 1 Gondik Law Speedway Superior, Wisconsin
72 |Sunday July 2 Gondik Law Speedway Superior, Wisconsin
73 |Monday July 3 Rockford Speedway Rockford, lllinois
74 |Tuesday July 4 Tri-City Speedway Granite City, lllinois
75 |Thursday [July 6 Macon Speedway |Macon, lllinois
76 |Friday July 7  |Farmer City Raceway [Farmer City, Illinois
77 |Saturday July 8 Highland Speedway ]nghland. lllinois
78 [Sunday July 9  [Tri-State Speedway |Haubstadt, Indiana
79 [Monday July 10  |Dubuque Speedway [Dubuque, lowa
80 |Tuesday July 11 [Slinger Speedway Slinger, Wisconsin
81 |Thursday |[July 13 |Butler Motor Speedway [Butler, Michigan
82 |Friday July 14 |Limaland Motorsports Park [Lima, Ohio
83 |Saturday July 15 |Oakshade Raceway \Wauseon, Ohio
84 |Monday July 17  |Ogilvie Raceway Ogilvie, Minnesota
85 |Tuesday July 18 |Hibbing Raceway Hibbing, Minnesota
86 |Thursday |July 20 |ABC Raceway Ashland, Wisconsin
87 |Sunday July 23 |Stuart Speedway Stuart, Nebraska
88 |Monday July 24 |Offroad Speedway |[Norfolk, Nebraska
89 |Tuesday  [July 25 |Offroad Speedway [Norfolk, Nebraska
90 |Wednesday [July 26 |Maquoketa Speedway ]Maquoketa, lowa
91 |Friday July 28 |Fairbury Speedway ]Falrbury. lllinois
92 [Saturday  [uly 29 |Fairbury Speedway [Fairbury, lllinois
93 |Sunday July 30 |[Benton County Speedway Vinton, lowa
94 |Tuesday August 1 Rice Lake Speedway Rice Lake, Wisconsin
95 |Thursday |August 3 Cedar Lake Speedway New Richmond, Wisconsin
96 |Friday August 4 Cedar Lake Speedway New Richmond, Wisconsin
97 |Saturday August 5 Cedar Lake Speedway New Richmdon, Wisconsin
98 |Sunday August 6 Gondik Law Speedway Superior, Wisconsin
99 |Monday August 7 Gondik Law Speedway Superior, Wisconsin
100 |Tuesday August 8 Red Cedar Speedway Menomonie, Wisconsin
101 [Saturday  |August 12 |Rice Lake Speedway Rice Lake, Wisconsin
102 |Wednesday |August 16  |Grant County Fairgrounds Lancaster, Wisconsin
103 |Thursday  |August 17  |Mason City Motor Speedway Mason City, lowa
104 |Friday August 18 |Mason City Motor Speedway Mason City, lowa
105 [Saturday  |August 19 |Cedar Lake Speedway New Richmond, Wisconsin
106 |Sunday August 20 |Golden Sands Speedway Plover, Wisconsin
107 |Friday August 25 |Gondik Law Speedway Superior, Wisconsin
108 |Saturday August 26 |Ogilvie Raceway Ogilvie, Minnesota
109 |Sunday August 27 |Granite City Motor Park Sauk Rapids, Minnesota
110 |Thursday  |August 31 |Halvor Lines Speedway Proctor, Minnesota
111 |Friday September 1 Grand Rapids Speedway Grand Rapids, Minnesota
112 [Saturday September 2 Hibbing Raceway Hibbing, Minnesota
113 |Sunday September 3 Hibbing Raceway Hibbing, Minnesota
114 |Thursday  [September 7 River Cities Speedway Grand Forks, North Dakota
115 |Friday September 8 River Cities Speedway Grand Forks, North Dakota
116 |Saturday September 9 River Cities Speedway Grand Forks, North Dakota
117 |Sunday September 10 |Bemidji Speedway Bemidji, Minnesota
118 |Wednesday |September 13 |I-94 Speedway Fergus Falls, Minnesota
119 |Thursday  [September 14 |Cedar Lake Speedway New Richmond, Wisconsin
120 |Friday September 15 |Cedar Lake Speedway New Richmond, Wisconsin
121 [Saturday September 16 |Cedar Lake Speedway New Richmond, Wisconsin
122 |Friday September 22 |Granite City Motor Park Sauk Rapids, Minnesota
123 [Saturday September 30 |I-94 Speedway Fergus Falls, Minnesota
124 |Friday October 6 Ogilvie Raceway ilvie, Minnesota
125 [Saturday October 7 Ogilvie Raceway iivie, Minnesota
126 |Saturday October 14  |Arrowhead Speedway Colcord, Oklahoma
127 |Wednesday |October 25 |Millbridge Speedway Salisbury, North Carolina
128 |Thursday October 26 |The Dirt Track at Charlotte Concord, North Carolina
129 |Friday October 27 |The Dirt Track at Charlotte Concord, North Carolina
130 [Saturday October 28 |The Dirt Track at Charlotte Concord, North Carolina
131 [Sunday October 29 |Martinsville Speedway [Martinsville, Virginia
132 |Thursday  |November 2 Las Vegas Motor Speedway ]Las Vegas, Nevada
133 |Friday November 3 Las Vegas Motor Speedway ]Las Vegas, Nevada
134 |Saturday November 4 Las Vegas Motor Speedway ]Las Vegas, Nevada
135 [Thursday  |November 9 Las Vegas Motor Speedway ]Las Vegas, Nevada
136 |Friday November 10 |Las Vegas Motor Speedway ]Las Vegas, Nevada
137 |Saturday November 11 |Las Vegas Motor Speedway |Las Vegas, Nevada
138 |Friday November 17 |Central Arizona Raceway Casa Grande, Arizona
139 |Saturday November 18 |Central Arizona Raceway Casa Grande, Arizona
140 {Sunday November 19 |Central Arizona Raceway Casa Grande, Arizona
141 |Saturday November 25 |Tucson Speedway 'Tucson, Arizona
142 |Sunday November 26 |Tucson Speedway [Tucson, Arizona




